

For more information or to answer questions, please contact us at: RUSH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FOUNDATION 215 Box 461 **PO** 765-932-7568 Street, Indiana **1300 North Main** Rushville, I

is to establish a partnership with the community to help educate, support, and fund the ongoing healthcare efforts of Rush Memorial Hospital. The mission of the Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation

Please let us know of your intent . . .

Your deferred gift will have a lasting impact on the health and wellness of our community. We would appreciate knowing of your intent to support Rush Memorial Hospital through a gift to the Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation. If you have included the Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation in your plans, please let us know by completing the enclosed statement of Donor intent. If you wish to remain anonymous, please indicate so on the form.

Thank you for caring about the future of Rush Memorial Hospital.

"All good men and women must take responsibility to create legacies that will take the next generation to a level we could only imagine." -Jim Rohn



RUSH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

RMH Foundation 1300 North Main Street, PO Box 215 Rushville, Indiana 46173 765-932-7568 foundation@rushmemorial.com



One family's philanthropic vision helped sustain Rush Memorial Hospital.

Your vision can ensure the future of Rush Memorial Hospital.



Kenny & Selma Earnest

The Purple Oak Society is named in honor of Mr. Kenneth L. and Mrs. Selma Earnest, who believed in the need and future of a hospital in Rushville, Indiana. They moved their home across Main Street so that the present hospital facility could be built in 1950. Throughout the expansion of the hospital, the Earnests have been eager to support through charitable gifts. Even in their passing they have left a philanthropic legacy for the future growth of Rush Memorial Hospital.

Purple Oak Society

The Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation's Purple Oak Society honors individuals and families who have established Rush Memorial Hospital as a planned gift beneficiary. You are invited to become a member of the Purple Oak Society by naming the Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation in your estate planning. Gift types include:

- Bequests
- Beneficiary Designation
- Charitable Annuity
- Life Insurance Policy Designation

Benefits to Purple Oak Members

The Purple Oak Society offers an opportunity to be recognized for your very special gift. We will include your name(s), along with those of other members, on a donor plaque displayed in a prominent location in our facilities. Recognition of your generosity enables others to see the importance of charitable giving to the Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation and its ability to effect the future of health care at Rush Memorial Hospital. As partners, we value your opinion and welcome your input.

Statement of Donor Intent

Yes, I have included the Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation in my financial estate plans.

GIFT TYPE

- □ Bequest
- □ Beneficiary Gift Annuity
- □ Charitable Gift Annuity
- □ Life Insurance
- □ Other

This statement is intended to inform the Rush Memorial Hospital Foundation of my intent to make a charitable gift. However, it is not an enforceable pledge.

In order to recognize your generosity and inspire philanthropic gifts of other planned gift donors, your gift will be recognized in the following ways:

- The Purple Oak Society listing in the RMH Foundation materials and on our Donor Wall plaque
- An invitation to special donor recognition and other special events
- □ Please publish my (our) name(s) as follows:

we wisl	h to remain anonymous.
Name(s):	
Address:	

City:	State:	Zip:
-------	--------	------